STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

102 - Alexander City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $13,620,827.24 ($140,212.76) $234,067.23 $97,945,747.46 $0.00 $422,699.83
Investments $0.00 $22,443.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Receivables $181,934.67 $456,412.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables ($654.79) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventories $0.00 $135,063.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets ($2,311.30) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $13,799,795.82 $473,706.85 $234,067.23 $97,945,747.46 $0.00 $422,699.83
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $39,848.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities ($2,076.66) $25,941.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Liabilities: $37,771.99 $25,941.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $755,484.46 $632,543.25 $0.00 $934,358.38 $0.00 $89,848.82
Unreserved Fund balance $13,006,539.37 ($184,777.43) $234,067.23 $97,011,389.08 $0.00 $332,851.01
Total Fund Equity: $13,762,023.83 $447,765.82 $234,067.23 $97,945,747.46 $0.00 $422,699.83
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $13,799,795.82 $473,706.85 $234,067.23 $97,945,747.46 $0.00 $422,699.83

2/14/2024 12:36:16 PM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT

GROUPS

F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,263,174.58
$116,095,205.80

$117,358,380.38

$0.00

$0.00
$117,358,380.38
$117,358,380.38

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$117,358,380.38
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

102 - Alexander City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/14/2024 12:38:37 PM

General

$7,572,085.90
$19,812.29
$4,667,097.50
$7,609.00
$12,266,604.69

$5,528,855.79
$2,152,477.49
$915,560.41
$450,155.17
$411,432.18
$0.00

$0.00
$250,226.12
$9,708,707.16

$3,792.79
$34,500.00
($30,707.21)

$2,527,190.32
$11,234,833.51
$13,762,023.83

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,457,078.44
$331,928.68
$58,624.97
$1,847,632.09

$1,192,143.49
$451,648.77
$12,517.05
$775,307.54
$122,352.41
$503,574.33
$0.00
$230,704.96
$3,288,248.55

$71,065.89
$7,129.05
$63,936.84

($1,376,679.62)

$1,824,445.44
$447,765.82

Debt Service

$15,793.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$15,793.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,866,594.08
$0.00
$1,866,594.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,850,801.08)

$2,084,868.31
$234,067.23

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$47,379.00
$0.00
$2,182,867.82
$0.00
$2,230,246.82

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$86,283.31
$8,750,402.22
$547,141.86
$0.00
$9,383,827.39

$27,491,503.05
$0.00
$27,491,503.05

$20,337,922.48
$77,607,824.98
$97,945,747.46

$0.00
$0.00
$186,715.95
$0.00
$186,715.95

$69,476.49
$11,955.80
$0.00
$3,323.37
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$36,875.94
$121,631.60

$2,262.00
$2,196.63
$65.37

$65,149.72
$357,550.11
$422,699.83

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$7,635,257.90
$1,476,890.73
$7,368,609.95
$66,233.97
$16,546,992.55

$6,790,475.77
$2,616,082.06
$928,077.46
$1,228,786.08
$620,067.90
$9,253,976.55
$2,413,735.94
$517,807.02
$24,369,008.78

$27,568,623.73
$43,825.68
$27,524,798.05

$19,702,781.82
$93,109,522.35
$112,812,304.17
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/14/2024 12:39:47 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$19,478,013.00
$72,934.00
$8,579,676.00
$25,232.00
$28,155,855.00

$16,528,684.00
$5,858,000.00
$2,954,539.00
$1,752,608.00
$1,424,011.00
$559,311.00
$0.00
$898,110.00
$29,975,263.00

$322,189.00
$150,000.00
$172,189.00

($1,647,219.00)
$11,250,000.00
$9,602,781.00

GENERAL

Actual

$7,572,085.90
$19,812.29
$4,667,097.50
$7,609.00
$12,266,604.69

$5,528,855.79
$2,152,477.49
$915,560.41
$450,155.17
$411,432.18
$0.00

$0.00
$250,226.12
$9,708,707.16

$3,792.79
$34,500.00
($30,707.21)

$2,527,190.32
$11,234,833.51
$13,762,023.83

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($11,905,927.10)
($53,121.71)
($3,912,578.50)
($17,623.00)
($15,889,250.31)

$10,999,828.21
$3,705,522.51
$2,038,978.59
$1,302,452.83
$1,012,578.82
$559,311.00
$0.00
$647,883.88
$20,266,555.84

($318,396.21)
$115,500.00
($202,896.21)

$4,174,409.32
($15,166.49)
$4,159,242.83

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,889,648.00
$768,664.00
$58,446.00
$9,716,758.00

$4,175,538.98
$1,127,849.00
$43,753.00
$2,558,952.00
$513,099.00
$750,000.00
$0.00
$140,060.00
$9,309,251.98

$183,900.00
$103,225.00
$80,675.00

$488,181.02
$2,186,971.00
$2,675,152.02

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,457,078.44
$331,928.68
$58,624.97
$1,847,632.09

$1,192,143.49
$451,648.77
$12,517.05
$775,307.54
$122,352.41
$503,574.33
$0.00
$230,704.96
$3,288,248.55

$71,065.89
$7,129.05
$63,936.84

($1,376,679.62)
$1,824,445.44
$447,765.82

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($7,432,569.56)
($436,735.32)
$178.97
($7,869,125.91)

$2,983,395.49
$676,200.23
$31,235.95
$1,783,644.46
$390,746.59
$246,425.67
$0.00
($90,644.96)
$6,021,003.43

($112,834.11)
$96,095.95

($16,738.16)

($1,864,860.64)
($362,525.56)
($2,227,386.20)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/14/2024 12:40:55 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$454,970.00 $15,793.00
$0.00 $0.00
$3,460,981.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$3,915,951.00 $15,793.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$5,125,410.00 $1,866,594.08
$0.00 $0.00

$5,125,410.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,209,459.00)
$1,765,000.00
$555,541.00

$1,866,594.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,850,801.08)
$2,084,868.31
$234,067.23

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($439,177.00)
$0.00
($3,460,981.00)
$0.00
($3,900,158.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,258,815.92
$0.00
$3,258,815.92

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($641,342.08)
$319,868.31
($321,473.77)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$502,755.00
$0.00
$1,376,765.00
$0.00
$1,879,520.00

$171,040.00
$0.00

$0.00
$88,555.00
$290,000.00
$37,000,943.00
$0.00

$0.00
$37,550,538.00

$24,945,000.00
$0.00
$24,945,000.00

($10,726,018.00)
$72,000,000.00
$61,273,982.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$47,379.00
$0.00
$2,182,867.82
$0.00
$2,230,246.82

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$86,283.31
$8,750,402.22
$547,141.86
$0.00
$9,383,827.39

$27,491,503.05
$0.00
$27,491,503.05

$20,337,922.48
$77,607,824.98
$97,945,747.46

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($455,376.00)
$0.00
$806,102.82
$0.00
$350,726.82

$171,040.00
$0.00

$0.00
$88,555.00
$203,716.69
$28,250,540.78
($547,141.86)
$0.00
$28,166,710.61

$2,546,503.05
$0.00
$2,546,503.05

$31,063,940.48
$5,607,824.98
$36,671,765.46
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102 - Alexander City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/14/2024 12:42:26 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$560,462.00 $186,715.95
$0.00 $0.00
$560,462.00 $186,715.95
$319,777.00 $69,476.49
$86,835.00 $11,955.80
$5,980.00 $0.00
$3,825.00 $3,323.37
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$72,365.00 $36,875.94
$488,782.00 $121,631.60
$20,000.00 $2,262.00
$20,000.00 $2,196.63
$0.00 $65.37
$71,680.00 $65,149.72
$375,000.00 $357,550.11
$446,680.00 $422,699.83

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($373,746.05)
$0.00
($373,746.05)

$250,300.51
$74,879.20
$5,980.00
$501.63
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$35,489.06
$367,150.40

($17,738.00)
$17,803.37
$65.37

($6,530.28)
($17,449.89)
($23,980.17)

Pulled from Production

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget

$20,435,738.00
$8,962,582.00
$14,746,548.00
$83,678.00
$44,228,546.00

$21,195,039.98
$7,072,684.00
$3,004,272.00
$4,403,940.00
$2,227,110.00
$38,310,254.00
$5,125,410.00
$1,110,535.00
$82,449,244.98

$25,471,089.00
$273,225.00
$25,197,864.00

($13,022,834.98)
$87,576,971.00
$74,554,136.02

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$7,635,257.90
$1,476,890.73
$7,368,609.95
$66,233.97
$16,546,992.55

$6,790,475.77
$2,616,082.06
$928,077.46
$1,228,786.08
$620,067.90
$9,253,976.55
$2,413,735.94
$517,807.02
$24,369,008.78

$27,568,623.73
$43,825.68
$27,524,798.05

$19,702,781.82
$93,109,522.35
$112,812,304.17

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($12,800,480.10)
($7,485,691.27)
($7,377,938.05)

($17,444.03)

($27,681,553.45)

$14,404,564.21
$4,456,601.94
$2,076,194.54
$3,175,153.92
$1,607,042.10
$29,056,277.45
$2,711,674.06
$592,727.98
$58,080,236.20

$2,097,534.73
$229,399.32
$2,326,934.05

$32,725,616.80
$5,532,551.35
$38,258,168.15
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