### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

102 - Alexander City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	<b>Projects</b>	Internal	<b>Trust Agency</b>	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$13,620,827.24	(\$140,212.76)	\$234,067.23	\$97,945,747.46	\$0.00	\$422,699.83	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$22,443.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$181,934.67	\$456,412.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	(\$654.79)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$135,063.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	(\$2,311.30)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets							
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,263,174.58
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$116,095,205.80
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$13,799,795.82	\$473,706.85	\$234,067.23	\$97,945,747.46	\$0.00	\$422,699.83	\$117,358,380.38
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$39,848.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	(\$2,076.66)	\$25,941.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117,358,380.38
Total Liabilities:	\$37,771.99	\$25,941.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117,358,380.38
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets							
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$755,484.46	\$632,543.25	\$0.00	\$934,358.38	\$0.00	\$89,848.82	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$13,006,539.37	(\$184,777.43)	\$234,067.23	\$97,011,389.08	\$0.00	\$332,851.01	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$13,762,023.83	\$447,765.82	\$234,067.23	\$97,945,747.46	\$0.00	\$422,699.83	\$0.00
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$13,799,795.82	\$473,706.85	\$234,067.23	\$97,945,747.46	\$0.00	\$422,699.83	\$117,358,380.38

#### STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

#### **LEA Financial System**

### Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

102 - Alexander City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUC	CIARY	
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$7,572,085.90	\$0.00	\$15,793.00	\$47,379.00	\$0.00	\$7,635,257.90
Federal Sources	\$19,812.29	\$1,457,078.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,476,890.73
Local Sources	\$4,667,097.50	\$331,928.68	\$0.00	\$2,182,867.82	\$186,715.95	\$7,368,609.95
Other Sources	\$7,609.00	\$58,624.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,233.97
Total Revenues:	\$12,266,604.69	\$1,847,632.09	\$15,793.00	\$2,230,246.82	\$186,715.95	\$16,546,992.55
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$5,528,855.79	\$1,192,143.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69,476.49	\$6,790,475.77
Instructional Support Services	\$2,152,477.49	\$451,648.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,955.80	\$2,616,082.06
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$915,560.41	\$12,517.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$928,077.46
Auxiliary Services	\$450,155.17	\$775,307.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,323.37	\$1,228,786.08
General Administrative Services	\$411,432.18	\$122,352.41	\$0.00	\$86,283.31	\$0.00	\$620,067.90
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$503,574.33	\$0.00	\$8,750,402.22	\$0.00	\$9,253,976.55
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,866,594.08	\$547,141.86	\$0.00	\$2,413,735.94
Other Expenditures	\$250,226.12	\$230,704.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,875.94	\$517,807.02
Total Expenditures:	\$9,708,707.16	\$3,288,248.55	\$1,866,594.08	\$9,383,827.39	\$121,631.60	\$24,369,008.78
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$3,792.79	\$71,065.89	\$0.00	\$27,491,503.05	\$2,262.00	\$27,568,623.73
Other Fund Uses:	\$34,500.00	\$7,129.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,196.63	\$43,825.68
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$30,707.21)	\$63,936.84	\$0.00	\$27,491,503.05	\$65.37	\$27,524,798.05
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$2,527,190.32	(\$1,376,679.62)	(\$1,850,801.08)	\$20,337,922.48	\$65,149.72	\$19,702,781.82
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$11,234,833.51	\$1,824,445.44	\$2,084,868.31	\$77,607,824.98	\$357,550.11	\$93,109,522.35
Ending Fund Balance:	\$13,762,023.83	\$447,765.82	\$234,067.23	\$97,945,747.46	\$422,699.83	\$112,812,304.17

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

102 - Alexander City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,478,013.00	\$7,572,085.90	(\$11,905,927.10)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$72,934.00	\$19,812.29	(\$53,121.71)	\$8,889,648.00	\$1,457,078.44	(\$7,432,569.56)
Local Sources	\$8,579,676.00	\$4,667,097.50	(\$3,912,578.50)	\$768,664.00	\$331,928.68	(\$436,735.32)
Other Sources	\$25,232.00	\$7,609.00	(\$17,623.00)	\$58,446.00	\$58,624.97	\$178.97
Total Revenues:	\$28,155,855.00	\$12,266,604.69	(\$15,889,250.31)	\$9,716,758.00	\$1,847,632.09	(\$7,869,125.91)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$16,528,684.00	\$5,528,855.79	\$10,999,828.21	\$4,175,538.98	\$1,192,143.49	\$2,983,395.49
Instructional Support Services	\$5,858,000.00	\$2,152,477.49	\$3,705,522.51	\$1,127,849.00	\$451,648.77	\$676,200.23
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,954,539.00	\$915,560.41	\$2,038,978.59	\$43,753.00	\$12,517.05	\$31,235.95
Auxiliary Services	\$1,752,608.00	\$450,155.17	\$1,302,452.83	\$2,558,952.00	\$775,307.54	\$1,783,644.46
General Administrative Services	\$1,424,011.00	\$411,432.18	\$1,012,578.82	\$513,099.00	\$122,352.41	\$390,746.59
Special Revenue Outlay	\$559,311.00	\$0.00	\$559,311.00	\$750,000.00	\$503,574.33	\$246,425.67
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$898,110.00	\$250,226.12	\$647,883.88	\$140,060.00	\$230,704.96	(\$90,644.96)
Total Expenditures:	\$29,975,263.00	\$9,708,707.16	\$20,266,555.84	\$9,309,251.98	\$3,288,248.55	\$6,021,003.43
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$322,189.00	\$3,792.79	(\$318,396.21)	\$183,900.00	\$71,065.89	(\$112,834.11)
Other Financing Uses:	\$150,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$103,225.00	\$7,129.05	\$96,095.95
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$172,189.00	(\$30,707.21)	(\$202,896.21)	\$80,675.00	\$63,936.84	(\$16,738.16)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,647,219.00)	\$2,527,190.32	\$4,174,409.32	\$488,181.02	(\$1,376,679.62)	(\$1,864,860.64)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$11,250,000.00	\$11,234,833.51	(\$15,166.49)	\$2,186,971.00	\$1,824,445.44	(\$362,525.56)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$9,602,781.00	\$13,762,023.83	\$4,159,242.83	\$2,675,152.02	\$447,765.82	(\$2,227,386.20)

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

102 - Alexander City Schools	DEB	T SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$454,970.00	\$15,793.00	(\$439,177.00)	\$502,755.00	\$47,379.00	(\$455,376.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$3,460,981.00	\$0.00	(\$3,460,981.00)	\$1,376,765.00	\$2,182,867.82	\$806,102.82
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	\$3,915,951.00	\$15,793.00	(\$3,900,158.00)	\$1,879,520.00	\$2,230,246.82	\$350,726.82
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$171,040.00	\$0.00	\$171,040.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88,555.00	\$0.00	\$88,555.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$290,000.00	\$86,283.31	\$203,716.69
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,000,943.00	\$8,750,402.22	\$28,250,540.78
Debt Service	\$5,125,410.00	\$1,866,594.08	\$3,258,815.92	\$0.00	\$547,141.86	(\$547,141.86)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$5,125,410.00	\$1,866,594.08	\$3,258,815.92	\$37,550,538.00	\$9,383,827.39	\$28,166,710.61
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,945,000.00	\$27,491,503.05	\$2,546,503.05
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,945,000.00	\$27,491,503.05	\$2,546,503.05
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,209,459.00)	(\$1,850,801.08)	(\$641,342.08)	(\$10,726,018.00)	\$20,337,922.48	\$31,063,940.48
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,765,000.00	\$2,084,868.31	\$319,868.31	\$72,000,000.00	\$77,607,824.98	\$5,607,824.98
Ending Fund Balance:	\$555,541.00	\$234,067.23	(\$321,473.77)	\$61,273,982.00	\$97,945,747.46	\$36,671,765.46

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

102 - Alexander City Schools	<b>EXPENDABLE TRUST</b>		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues	_aago:	710000	(Ginarorabio)	Zuugoi	7101001	(Ginarorabio)
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,435,738.00	\$7,635,257.90	(\$12,800,480.10)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,962,582.00	\$1,476,890.73	(\$7,485,691.27)
Local Sources	\$560,462.00	\$186,715.95	(\$373,746.05)	\$14,746,548.00	\$7,368,609.95	(\$7,377,938.05)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,678.00	\$66,233.97	(\$17,444.03)
Total Revenues:	\$560,462.00	\$186,715.95	(\$373,746.05)	\$44,228,546.00	\$16,546,992.55	(\$27,681,553.45)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$319,777.00	\$69,476.49	\$250,300.51	\$21,195,039.98	\$6,790,475.77	\$14,404,564.21
Instructional Support Services	\$86,835.00	\$11,955.80	\$74,879.20	\$7,072,684.00	\$2,616,082.06	\$4,456,601.94
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,980.00	\$0.00	\$5,980.00	\$3,004,272.00	\$928,077.46	\$2,076,194.54
Auxiliary Services	\$3,825.00	\$3,323.37	\$501.63	\$4,403,940.00	\$1,228,786.08	\$3,175,153.92
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,227,110.00	\$620,067.90	\$1,607,042.10
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,310,254.00	\$9,253,976.55	\$29,056,277.45
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,125,410.00	\$2,413,735.94	\$2,711,674.06
Other Expenditures	\$72,365.00	\$36,875.94	\$35,489.06	\$1,110,535.00	\$517,807.02	\$592,727.98
Total Expenditures:	\$488,782.00	\$121,631.60	\$367,150.40	\$82,449,244.98	\$24,369,008.78	\$58,080,236.20
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$20,000.00	\$2,262.00	(\$17,738.00)	\$25,471,089.00	\$27,568,623.73	\$2,097,534.73
Other Financing Uses:	\$20,000.00	\$2,196.63	\$17,803.37	\$273,225.00	\$43,825.68	\$229,399.32
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$65.37	\$65.37	\$25,197,864.00	\$27,524,798.05	\$2,326,934.05
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$71,680.00	\$65,149.72	(\$6,530.28)	(\$13,022,834.98)	\$19,702,781.82	\$32,725,616.80
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$375,000.00	\$357,550.11	(\$17,449.89)	\$87,576,971.00	\$93,109,522.35	\$5,532,551.35
Ending Fund Balance:	\$446,680.00	\$422,699.83	(\$23,980.17)	\$74,554,136.02	\$112,812,304.17	\$38,258,168.15